

PRESS RELEASE

Littleton Restaurant Week 9/6-9/15

Indulge in a culinary adventure during Littleton's Restaurant Week, where local flavors take center stage. Discover a vibrant dining scene offering diverse cuisines, from your local favorites to international fusion, all while supporting your Littleton Business Chamber Member's talented chefs and restauranteurs. Each restaurant, winery, brewery, coffee shop, or tea house will offer its own unique offer.



Littleton, CO – September 6-15, 2024 – This fall, the Littleton Business Chamber is hosting Littleton's 2nd Annual Restaurant Week. Restaurants throughout the city of Littleton will offer special menus, discounts, or fun extras over 10 days, so try them all!

Participating restaurants include:

Black+Haus Tavern Littleton

Cencalli Taqueria **Chez Lizeth Creperie Chicken Salad Chick Aspen Grove Colorado Pinball Pub** Flying Pig Burger Co **Gracefull Cafe Grande Station** Harley's Hot Dog Revolution iN-TEA Kate's Wine Bar Los Portales Mexican Restaurant **Ned Kellys Irish Pub** Palenque Cocina Y Agaveria Pho Real Piccino Wood Oven Pizza Platte River Bar and Grill Rice Bistro & Sushi – Aspen Grove Romanos Pizzeria **Social Bar and Lounge** The 49th - Littleton The Melting Pot **Viewhouse Littleton** Vinameals Vietnamese Kitchen

Visit the Littleton Business Chamber home page <u>www.littletonbusinesschamber.org</u> or the event page <u>Littleton Restaurant Week September 6-15, 2024 – Littleton Business Chamber</u> Search by restaurant name or dining options. Link to the Restaurants home page where you can find their unique special. When you visit these restaurants tell them, "I'm here for Restaurant Week and they will serve you with *Littleton Love*.

"We are so excited to support our chamber members during Littleton Restaurant Week" said Korri Lundock, Executive Director, Littleton Business Chamber. "We have so many great restaurants, wineries, breweries, coffee, and tea shops—there is no need to leave Littleton when going out! Each restaurant creates their own unique specials! You can play an hour of free pinball, enjoy specialty appetizers/desserts/menus, discounted meals, drink specials, even try new tea flights. Everyone can find something they love. Don't forget to start booking your holiday parties as you find your new favorites."

In support of Littleton Restaurant Week, The City of Littleton Open Rewards Program users can earn up to a 10% cash reward for dining at these participating businesses. If individuals are not already signed up for the app, they can visit bludot.io/rewards-littleton to participate. For more information on the Open Rewards program, please reach out to jcrout@littletongov.org.

Littleton Business Chamber

The **MISSION** of the Littleton Business Chamber is to serve as a principal representative of businesses in its market area, contribute to its members' success and prosperity, and promote the economic and civic interests of the community.

Korri Lundock

Executive Director Littleton Business Chamber Office 720-277-0385
Cell 303-319-5786
korri@littletonbusinesschamber.org